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IN State Indiana 
Department of 
Transportation 

Mike Cales Special Programs 
Manager 

mcales@indot.IN.gov 
 

317-232-5021 

IN State Indiana 
Department of 
Transportation 

Ann M. Bishop Grants and Special 
Initiatives Coordinator 

ABishop1@indot.IN.gov 
 

(317) 234-7935 

IN LPA LPA Kevin Russel President, Indiana 
Association of County 
Engineers and Supervisors 

k.russel@harrisoncounty.in.gov 
 

812-738-4600 

IN FHWA FHWA EFL David Payne Access Program Manager david.payne@dot.gov 
 

571-434-1543 

IN FHWA FHWA DO Karen Bobo ADA karen.bobo@dot.gov 
 

317-226-7483 

IN FHWA FHWA DO Bren I. George-
Nwabugwu 

Senior Transportation 
Engineer 

Bren.George@dot.gov 
 

(317) 226-7342 

IN FLMA NPS Wayne Vander Tuin Midwest Region FLHP 
Coordinator 

Wayne_Vander_Tuin@nps.gov 
 

402-661-1740 

IN FLMA FWS Brandon Jutz Regional Coordinator, 
Refuge Roads Program 

Brandon_Jutz@fws.gov 
 

612-713-5407 

IN FLMA FWS Nathan Caldwell US Fish and Wildlife 
Service Transit and Trails 
Coordinator 

nathan_caldwell@fws.gov 
 

703-358-2205 

IN FLMA USFS Kevin Contardi R9 
Transportation/Highway 
Engineer 

kcontardi@fs.fed.us 
 

414-297-1170 

IN FLMA USFS Rosana Barkawi Transportation System 
Development and FHWA 
Liaison Program Manager 

rosanabarkawi@fs.fed.us 
 

703-605-4509 

IN FLMA DOD  
(non-USACE) 

Jason Cowin Senior Engineer/HND-
SDDCTEA 

Jason.W.Cowin.civ@mail.mil 
 

618-220-5229 
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IN FLMA DOD (USACE) Jeff Defosse 
Lynn Neher 

Natural Resources 
Program Manager/ 
Natural Resources 
Program Manager 

Jeff.A.Defosse@usace.army.mil 
Lynn.N.Neher@usace.army.mil 
 

513-684-3192/ 
314-331-8880 
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